

Public Notice of a Called Meeting The Pierce County Board of Commissioners January 16, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. at the Annex Building Election Room 312 Nichols St Blackshear, GA 31516

Commissioners in Attendance	Neal Bennett, Chairman
	Troy Mattox, District 1
	David Lowman, District 4
Commissioners Not in Attendance	Graham Raley, District 2
	Randy Dixon, District 3
Staff in Attendance	Raphel Maddox, County Manager
	Donna Golding, County Clerk
Staff Not in Attendance	Adam Craft, County Attorney

- 1. Call to order-Chairman Neal Bennett called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge-Commissioner David Lowman led the prayer. Commissioner Troy Mattox led the Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Discussion and approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement for the Use and Distribution of Proceeds from the 2026 Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax for Capital Outlay Projects-<u>Commissioner Troy Mattox made a motion to approve the</u> Intergovernmental Agreement for the Use and Distribution of Proceeds from the 2026 Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax for Capital Outlay Projects. <u>Commissioner David Lowman seconded the motion. The motion carried.</u>
- 4. Discussion and adoption of SPLOST Resolution-<u>Commissioner Troy Mattox made a</u> motion to adopt the 2026 SPLOST Resolution. Commissioner David Lowman seconded the motion. The motion carried.
- 5. Adjournment-Chairman Neal Bennett adjourned the meeting at 9:08 a.m.

Neal Bennett Commission Chairman

Not In Attendance Graham Raley Commissioner, District 2 Troy Maddox Commissioner, District 1

Not In Attendance Randy Dixon Commissioner, District 3

David Lowman Commissioner, District 4 Donna Golding County Clerk